
WYNNUM STATE HIGH SCHOOL     Year 10 & 11 Term 4, 2017     EXAM TIMETABLE 
 Mon  13 November 

(Year 11) 
Tues  14 November 
 (Year 11) 

Wed  15 November 
(Year 10 & 11) 

Thurs  16 November 
 (Year 10 &11) 

Fri  17 November 
 (Year 11) 

 Subject Time Room Subject Time Room Subject Time Room Subject Time Room Subject Time Ro
om 

SESSION 1 
 
Monday  to 
Friday 
Arrive 
8:50am 
Exam 
9:00am 
to11:10am 
11ACC TIMES 
WILL VARY 

 

11 DAN 
11 DRA 
11 ICJ 
11 LEG 
11PED 
11 PHY 
11 VHO 
 
10 SCI A 
10 SCI B 
10 SCI C 
10SCI D 
 

120 mins 
120 mins 
70 mins 
120 mins 
120 mins 
120 mins 
120 mins 
 
90 mins 
90 mins 
90 mins 
90 mins 
 

LIB 
I02 
F21 
F23 
Mem Ov 
LIB 
F07 
 
IP 
IP 
IP 
IP 
 

10 ENG A 
10 ENG B 
10 ENG C 
10 ENG D 
START 
10.10AM 
 
11 MAA 
11 MAB 
11 PVM 
START 
9.00AM 
 

70 mins 
70 mins 
70 mins 
70 mins  
 
 
 
120 mins 
120 mins 
90 mins 
 

LIB 
G15 
G16 
G14 
 
 
 
IP 
IP 
IP 
 

10 MAX 
10 MAT 
 
11 ART 
11 BCT  
(C class) 
11 CSZ 
11 MHS 
11 VCP 
(B class) 

120 mins 
120 mins 
 
120 mins 
120 mins 
 
60 mins 
120 mins 
120 mins 

IP 
IP 
 
F35 
F26 
 
I04 
G16 
E05 

   Year 11 
Competency 
Catchups with 
Individual 
students 

  

                
SESSION 2 
 
Monday, to 
Friday 
Arrive  
12.40pm  
Exam 
12.50pm to-
2.50pm  
(NB See 
special 
starting 
times for 
some exam 
sessions) 

 

11 BSC 120 mins IP 11 ENG A 
11 ENG B 
11 ENG C 
11 ENG D  
11 ENG E  
 
11 ENC 

120 mins 
120 mins 
120 min 
120 mins 
120 mins 
 
70 mins 

I13 
LIB 
F04 
G15 
I04 
 
F26 
 

10 ENG A 
10 ENG B 
10 ENG C 
10 ENG D 
 
 
11 ACC 
11 FIT 
11 MAC 
11 TRM 
11 VAP  

70 mins 
70 mins 
70 mins 
70 mins 
 
 
180 mins 
120 mins 
120 mins 
120 mins 
120 mins 

LIB 
G15 
G16 
G14 
 
 
F23 
M03 
IP 
F26 
F35 
 

11 AHS 
11 BCT 
(A & B 
classes) 
11 CHM 
11 VCP 
(A class) 
11 VBS 
11 VSP 
 
 

60 mins 
120 mins 
 
 
120 mins 
120 mins 
 
120 mins 
120 mins 
 
 
 

A4 
F18/26 
 
 
LIB 
E05 
 
F23 
M03 
 
 

Year 11 
Competency 
Catchups with 
Individual 
students 

  

 
1. IP is the room code for the Imperial Playhouse while LIB is the room code for the Library  
2. ALL STUDENTS ARE TO BE ACTIVELY SUPERVISED DURING THE EXAM SESSIONS   
3. STUDENTS ARE TO REMAIN FOR THE DURATION OF THEIR SCHEDULED EXAM AND MAY NOT LEAVE EARLY 
4. NO BAGS IN EXAM ROOMS. (In the Imperial Playhouse, students may be directed to leave their bags at the entry point inside the venue.) 
5. MOBILE PHONES MUST BE SWITCHED OFF AND MUST BE PLACED ON THE TEACHERS’ TABLE IN ALL VENUES. 



ONESCHOOL SUBJECT CODES FOR 2017 
 

ACC Accounting (Yrs 11 – 12) VBU Certificate II in Business (Yrs 11 – 12) 
AHS Ancient History (Yrs 11 – 12) VCP Certificate II in Engineering Pathways & Certificate I in Construction (Yr 11) 
ART Visual Art (Yrs 7 – 12) VEC Certificate I in Engineering & Certificate I in Construction (Yr 12) 
BCT Business Communication & Technologies (Yrs 11 – 12) VHY Certificate II in Hospitality (Yrs 11 – 12) 
BSC Biological Science (Yrs 11 – 12)   
CHM Chemistry (Yrs 11 – 12)   
CSZ Social and Community Studies (Yrs 11 – 12)   
DAN Dance (Yrs 7 – 11)   
DRA Drama (Yrs 9, 11 – 12)   
ECJ Early Childhood Studies (Yrs 11 – 12)   
ENC English Communication (Yrs 11 – 12)   
ENG English (Yrs 7 – 12)   
FIT Certificate III in Fitness (Yr 11 - 12)   
FRE French (Yrs 7 – 12)   
FTM Film, Television & New Media (Yrs 11 – 12)   
GEG Geography (Yr 12)   
GPH Graphics (Yrs 11 – 12)   
ICJ Information & Communication Technology (Yr 11 – 12)   
JAP Japanese (Yrs 7 – 9, 11 – 12)   
LEG Legal Studies (Yrs 11 – 12)   
MAA Maths A (Yrs 11 – 12)   
MAB Maths B (Yrs 11 – 12)   
MAC Maths C (Yrs 11 – 12)   
MHS Modern History (Yrs 11 – 12)   
MUS Music (Yrs 7 – 12)   
MUX Music Extension (Yr 12)   
PED Physical Education (Yrs 11 – 12)   
PHY Physics (Yrs 11 – 12)   
PVM Prevocational Maths (Yrs 11 – 12)   
SPR Certificate II in Sport & Recreation (Yrs 11 – 12)   
TRM Tourism (Yrs 11 – 12)   
VAP Visual Arts in Practice (Yrs 11 – 12)   
VAQ Certificate III in Aquatics (Yr 12)   

 


