## WYNNUM STATE HIGH SCHOOL

## Year 10 & 11 Term 4, 2017

## **EXAM TIMETABLE**

	Mon 13 November (Year 11)			Tues 14 November (Year 11)			Wed 15 November (Year 10 & 11)			Thurs 16 November (Year 10 &11)			Fri 17 November (Year 11)		
	<u>Subject</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Room</u>	<u>Subject</u>	<u>Time</u>	Room	<u>Subject</u>	<u>Time</u>	Room	Subject	<u>Time</u>	Room	<u>Subject</u>	<u>Time</u>	Ro om
SESSION 1	11 DAN	120 mins	LIB	10 ENG A	70 mins	LIB	10 MAX	120 mins	IP				Year 11		
M 1 4-	11 DRA	120 mins	102	10 ENG B	70 mins	G15	10 MAT	120 mins	IP				Competency		
Monday to Friday	11 ICJ	70 mins	F21	10 ENG C	70 mins	G16							Catchups with		
Arrive	11 LEG	120 mins	F23	10 ENG D	70 mins	G14	11 ART	120 mins	F35				Individual		
8:50am	11PED	120 mins	Mem Ov	START			11 BCT	120 mins	F26				students		
Exam	11 PHY	120 mins	LIB	10.10AM			(C class)								
9:00am	11 VHO	120 mins	F07				11 CSZ	60 mins	104						
to11:10am				11 MAA	120 mins	IP	11 MHS	120 mins	G16						
11ACC TIMES WILL VARY	10 SCI A	90 mins	IP	11 MAB	120 mins	IP	11 VCP	120 mins	E05						
WILL VARY	10 SCI B	90 mins	IP	11 PVM	90 mins	IP	(B class)								
	10 SCI C	90 mins	IP	START											
	10SCI D	90 mins	IP	9.00AM											
SESSION 2	11 BSC	120 mins	IP	11 ENG A	120 mins	I13	10 ENG A	70 mins	LIB	11 AHS	60 mins	A4	Year 11		
Monday, to				11 ENG B	120 mins	LIB	10 ENG B	70 mins	G15	11 BCT	120 mins	F18/26	Competency		
Friday				11 ENG C	120 min	F04	10 ENG C	70 mins	G16	(A & B			Catchups with		
Arrive				11 ENG D	120 mins	G15	10 ENG D	70 mins	G14	classes)			Individual		
12.40pm				11 ENG E	120 mins	104				11 CHM	120 mins	LIB	students		
<u>Exam</u>										11 VCP	120 mins	E05			
12.50pm to-				11 ENC	70 mins	F26	11 ACC	180 mins	F23	(A class)					
2.50pm							11 FIT	120 mins	M03	11 VBS	120 mins	F23			
(NB See							11 MAC	120 mins	IP	11 VSP	120 mins	M03			
<u>special</u> <u>starting</u>							11 TRM	120 mins	F26						
times for							11 VAP	120 mins	F35						
some exam															
sessions)															

- 1. IP is the room code for the Imperial Playhouse while LIB is the room code for the Library
- 2. ALL STUDENTS ARE TO BE ACTIVELY SUPERVISED DURING THE EXAM SESSIONS
- 3. STUDENTS ARE TO REMAIN FOR THE DURATION OF THEIR SCHEDULED EXAM AND MAY NOT LEAVE EARLY
- 4. NO BAGS IN EXAM ROOMS. (In the Imperial Playhouse, students may be directed to leave their bags at the entry point inside the venue.)
- 5. MOBILE PHONES MUST BE SWITCHED OFF AND MUST BE PLACED ON THE TEACHERS' TABLE IN ALL VENUES.

## **ONESCHOOL SUBJECT CODES FOR 2017**

ACC	Accounting (Yrs 11 – 12)	VBU	Certificate II in Business (Yrs 11 – 12)
AHS	Ancient History (Yrs 11 – 12)	VCP	Certificate II in Engineering Pathways & Certificate I in Construction (Yr 11)
ART	Visual Art (Yrs 7 – 12)	VEC	Certificate I in Engineering & Certificate I in Construction (Yr 12)
ВСТ	Business Communication & Technologies (Yrs 11 – 12)	VHY	Certificate II in Hospitality (Yrs 11 – 12)
BSC	Biological Science (Yrs 11 – 12)		
CHM	Chemistry (Yrs 11 – 12)		
CSZ	Social and Community Studies (Yrs 11 – 12)		
DAN	Dance (Yrs 7 – 11)		
DRA	Drama (Yrs 9, 11 – 12)		
ECJ	Early Childhood Studies (Yrs 11 – 12)		
ENC	English Communication (Yrs 11 – 12)		
ENG	English (Yrs 7 – 12)		
FIT	Certificate III in Fitness (Yr 11 - 12)		
FRE	French (Yrs 7 – 12)		
FTM	Film, Television & New Media (Yrs 11 – 12)		
GEG	Geography (Yr 12)		
GPH	Graphics (Yrs 11 – 12)		
ICJ	Information & Communication Technology (Yr 11 – 12)		
JAP	Japanese (Yrs 7 – 9, 11 – 12)		
LEG	Legal Studies (Yrs 11 – 12)		
MAA	Maths A (Yrs 11 – 12)		
MAB	Maths B (Yrs 11 – 12)		
MAC	Maths C (Yrs 11 – 12)		
MHS	Modern History (Yrs 11 – 12)		
MUS	Music (Yrs 7 – 12)		
MUX	Music Extension (Yr 12)		
PED	Physical Education (Yrs 11 – 12)		
PHY	Physics (Yrs 11 – 12)		
PVM	Prevocational Maths (Yrs 11 – 12)		
SPR	Certificate II in Sport & Recreation (Yrs 11 – 12)		
TRM	Tourism (Yrs 11 – 12)		
VAP	Visual Arts in Practice (Yrs 11 – 12)		
VAQ	Certificate III in Aquatics (Yr 12)		